## Securely Yours LLC 131 Guilford Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 www.securelyyoursllc.com/info@securelyyoursllc.com

# **Capabilities Statement**

#### **Company Overview**

**SECURELY YOURS LLC**, a 100% minority owned Limited Liability Corporation headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, MI provides cost-effective innovative solutions in cyber security, information security, IT risk, disaster recovery and incident response. Our team of highly trained and experienced cyber security professionals are ready to assist our clients meet their cyber security needs. Through security assessments, compliance assessments, penetration testing, vulnerability management, incident response and 24x7x365 cyber monitoring, SECURELY YOURS ensures that our client's cyber security maturity is at an optimum level.

## **Functional Areas**

- Cyber Security Assessments (e.g., NIST 800-171, ISO 27001/27002, NIST 800-53, NIST CSF etc.)
- Vulnerability Scanning and Penetration Testing of external and internal networks
- 24x7x365 cyber monitoring, vulnerability management and incident response
- Disaster Recovery and Business Continuity Planning
- Cyber Security Policies, Standards, Minimum Baseline Standards, Awareness Training and Phishing simulations
- Information Assurance and IT risk audits

#### **Company Demographics**

Securely Yours provides cyber security services around the globe, although primarily is focused in North America. All the resources deployed by Securely Yours reside within United States. The Security Operations Center (SOC) to provide 24x7x365 cyber monitoring is also located in United States.

Securely Yours clientele are across all industries including but not limited to finance, insurance, manufacturing, utilities, State and Local Governments, Education and Professional Services.

## Industry Partners-YOU MAY NOT HAVE ANY BUT IF YOU DO PLEASE NOTE THEM

As a 100% cyber security company, Securely Yours has partnered and/or utilize the licensed software of the following partners:

AT&T	Spy Cloud	Duo	Solarwinds
Nessus	Microsoft	Elastic	Digital Defense Inc.

\*This is a partial list of industry partners. SECURELY YOURS has access to hundreds of industry leading IT products.

#### **Corporate and Contact Information**

SECURELY YOURS is a privately held Limited Liability Corporation headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan.

SECURELY YOURS LLC 131 Guilford Road Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 PHONE 248-723-5224 FAX 866-531-8620# www.securelyyoursllc.com INFO@securelyyoursllc.com

CONTACT PERSON – Sajay Rai, President & CEO sajayrai@securelyyoursllc.com